SCHEDULE OF FUEL TAX RATES

(Effective August 1, 2017)
(Fuel tax rates in cents per gallon)

GASOLINE AND DIESEL OIL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii*
County of Kauai

DIESEL OIL (OFF-HIGHWAY):
All Counties

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu

County of Maui
County of Hawaii®

County of Kauai

AVIATION FUEL:
All Counties

All Counties, per million BTU of fossil fuels?

ETHANOL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii*
County of Kauai

METHANOL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu

County of Maui
County of Hawaii”

County of Kauai

BIODIESEL (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii
County of Kauai

NAPHTHA (Power-Generating Facility)
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii
County of Kauai

COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii®
County of Kauai

LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):
City & County of Honolulu
County of Maui
County of Hawaii®
County of Kauai

1 . .
Does not include aviation fuel.

A Does not include petroleum products. BTU = British thermal unit.
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¥ Effective August 1, 2017, pursuant to Hawaii County Resolution 212-17 (Draft 2).

COUNTY TAX

16.5
23.0
15.0
17.0

0.0

5.4
115
5.0
5.6

0.0

0.0
0.0

2.4
115
2.2
2.5

18
115
1.7
19

8.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8.2
114
7.4
8.4

8.2
114
7.4
8.4

TOTAL TAX

325
39.0
31.0
33.0

1.0

10.6
16.7
10.2
10.8

1.0

105.0
19.0

4.8
13.9
4.6
4.9

3.7
134
3.6
3.8

12.3
4.0
4.0
4.0

2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0

12.2
154
114
12.4

12.2
154
114
12.4

AGRICULTURAL USE REFUNDS (GASOLINE) - FY ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

GALLONS STATE TAX COUNTY TAX TOTAL TAX
City & County of Honolulu 130,456.76 19,568.51 21,525.37 41,093.88
County of Maui 63,582.71 9,537.41 14,624.02 24,161.43
County of Hawaii 316,719.93 47,507.99 46,267.85 93,775.85
County of Kauai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 510,759.41 76,613.91 82,417.24 159,031.16
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