SCHEDULE OF FUEL TAX RATES

(Effective August 1, 2017) (Fuel tax rates in cents per gallon)

GASOLINE AND DIESEL OIL (HIGHWAY):	STATE TAX	COUNTY TAX	TOTAL TAX
City & County of Honolulu	16.0	16.5	32.5
County of Maui	16.0	23.0	39.0
County of Hawaii ^{3/}	16.0	15.0	31.0
County of Hawaii County of Kauai	16.0	17.0	33.0
County of Radai	10.0	17.0	33.0
DIESEL OIL (OFF-HIGHWAY):			
All Counties	1.0	0.0	1.0
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	5.2	5.4	10.6
County of Maui	5.2	11.5	16.7
County of Madaii ^{3/}	5.2	5.0	10.2
County of Kauai	5.2	5.6	10.8
AVIATION FUEL:			
All Counties	1.0	0.0	1.0
ENVIRONMENTAL RESPONSE, ENERGY, & FOOD S	ECURITY TAX		
All Counties, per barrel of petroleum products ^{1/}	105.0	0.0	105.0
All Counties, per million BTU of fossil fuels ^{2/}	19.0	0.0	19.0
ETHANOL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	2.4	2.4	4.8
County of Maui	2.4	11.5	13.9
County of Hawaii ^{3/}	2.4	2.2	4.6
County of Kauai	2.4	2.5	4.9
METHANOL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	1.9	1.8	3.7
County of Maui	1.9	11.5	13.4
County of Hawaii ^{3/}	1.9	1.7	3.6
County of Kauai	1.9	1.9	3.8
BIODIESEL (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.3	12.3
County of Maui	4.0	0.0	4.0
County of Hawaii	4.0	0.0	4.0
County of Kauai	4.0	0.0	4.0
NAPHTHA (Power-Generating Facility)			
City & County of Honolulu	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Maui	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Hawaii	2.0	0.0	2.0
County of Kauai	2.0	0.0	2.0
COMPRESSED MATURAL CAS (LIICUMANA)			
COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):	4.0	0.0	40.0
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.2	12.2
County of Maui	4.0	11.4	15.4
County of Hawaii ^{3/}	4.0	7.4	11.4
County of Kauai	4.0	8.4	12.4
LIQUEFIED NATURAL GAS (HIGHWAY):			
City & County of Honolulu	4.0	8.2	12.2
County of Maui	4.0	11.4	15.4
County of Hawaii ^{3/}	4.0	7.4	11.4
County of Kauai	4.0	8.4	12.4

AGRICULTURAL USE REFUNDS (GASOLINE) - FY ENDING JUNE 30, 2018

	GALLONS	STATE TAX	COUNTY TAX	TOTAL TAX
City & County of Honolulu	130,456.76	19,568.51	21,525.37	41,093.88
County of Maui	63,582.71	9,537.41	14,624.02	24,161.43
County of Hawaii	316,719.93	47,507.99	46,267.85	93,775.85
County of Kauai	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	510,759.41	76,613.91	82,417.24	159,031.16

Does not include aviation fuel.
 Does not include petroleum products. BTU = British thermal unit.
 Effective August 1, 2017, pursuant to Hawaii County Resolution 212-17 (Draft 2).